MEDIA INFORMATION



23/09/2018 - No 68

Kühne + Nagel become official logistics partner of ADAC Motorsport and Classic

- The logistics company will provide support for ADAC Motorsport and Classic events
- Race participants will be able to utilise Kühne + Nagel's wide-ranging logistical services
- A representative from the company will be present at all ADAC GT Masters events

Munich: As of the 2019 season, Kühne + Nagel will be the official logistics partner of ADAC Motorsport and Classic. Kühne + Nagel will provide logistical support for the many events organised by ADAC Motorsport and Classic, for the ADAC GT Masters events platform in particular and also for trade fairs and other events. This new partnership will also benefit race participants on the ADAC GT Masters platform. Teams in the ADAC GT Masters, the ADAC TCR Germany, the ADAC Formula 4 and in the new ADAC GT4 Germany will be able to access the wide range of services offered by Kühne + Nagel. Kühne + Nagel will have a representative in the paddock at all ADAC GT Masters events.

Joern Schneemann, Vice President Kühne + Nagel Expo & Events EMEA: "We're looking forward to working with the ADAC. We amply demonstrated our ability to provide logistical support for large sporting events recently this year in Russia. The partnership with the ADAC will open up new opportunities for us as a company in the area of motorsport."

Thomas Voss, Director ADAC Motorsport and Classic: "We would like to welcome Kühne + Nagel as new partners of ADAC Motorsport and Classic. On behalf of ADAC headquarters in Munich, we organise a large number of race meetings and Classic events every year both in Germany and in neighbouring European countries and are also responsible for organising many appearances at trade fairs. We are pleased that in future, we will be able to call on the skill and expertise of one of the world's leading logistics companies. Race participants will also be able to take advantage of Kühne + Nagel's wide range of services, including logistics in the paddock and complicated transport arrangements around the world."

Further information can be found at www.adac.de/gt-masters

Media Contact

ADAC e.V. Oliver Runschke, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

www.adac.de/gt-masters www.adac.de/motorsport

